Kids under 18

in household Age of Kid Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No [YM9e[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |Mdi98N]| SOUth |4 gian | Black
5 ous Asian
Sample size 2550 662 1888 185 222 255 490 2060 129 114 157 120

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes,
including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response
was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample

sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

QLA1. Here’s a list of different ways that COVID-19 has impacted many Canadians over the last two years. Which, if any, did you

experience?

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 642 [ 1317 | ves | No |MdigenfSouth . ian | Black
5 ous Asian

Other close friend orfamily} oo 1 6100|5006  7206| 53%| 61%| 55| 540%6| 60%| s8%| s3%| 55%
member infected
Had problems getting a
doctor appointment for 36%| 38%| 35%| 46%| 34%| 3796| 38%| 35%| 47%| 40%| 330%6| 21%
something other than
COVID-19
i'nmf':s‘:date'(am”y member 36%| 44%| 33%| 49%| 41%| 43w| 35%| 36%| 41m| 420| 26%| 34%
Personally infected with

20%| 30%| 17%| 33%| 35%| 24%| 23%| 19%| 26%| 21%| 16%| 38%
COVID-19
Personally had “long
COVID” i.e. symptoms 5%|  6%| 4%| 5w|  9%|  s%|  ew| 4% sw| 7w 4% 7%
lasted more than a month
AL D) (U (B @Y a|  aw|  aw|  aw| 3| 5| 3w|  aw|  1%| 3%  s5%| 3w
long-term care
None of the above 21%| 16%| 23%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 10%| 24%| 13%




QL1B. And what about some of these major life changes - have you experienced any of the following since the onset of the

pandemic 2 years ago?

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian
Adopted/bought a new pet 15% 20% 13% 15% 28% 17% 13% 15% 19% 7% 12% 14%
Experienced discrimination 12% 16% 10% 18% 16% 16% 19% 10% 27% 16% 18% 12%
Moved to a different 11%|  10%| 12%| 129 99| 99| 13%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 21%
community
Bought a new home 10% 13% 9% 23% 11% 7% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 12%
Became more 8%| 1206 79| 11%| 14%| 10| 14%| 79| 12%| 14%|  9%| 24%
spiritual/religious
Went through a breakup 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 17% 7% 10%
Had a baby 6% 19% 1% 55% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Moved to a different an| 3% aw|  a%| 4%l 20|  a%w| 3| 4| 4%l 5| 2%
province
Divorced 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Other, specify 12% 9% 13% 5% 9% 12% 11% 13% 22% 9% 8% 5%
None of the above 46% 34% 50% 19% 35% 45% 38% 48% 32% 46% 38% 36%
QL2. [Yes summary] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HlHBUnder Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MA9eN]| SoUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
A wedding 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20% 15% 11% 24% 21% 21%
Major life celebration 39% 45% 37% 48% 43% 44% 39% 39% 42% 44% 37% 36%
A funeral/memorial 28% 31% 27% 29% 32% 30% 28% 28% 36% 23% 24% 23%
Having a baby 6% 11% 5% 20% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% 13%
Going back to school 11% 18% 9% 11% 24% 18% 22% 9% 21% 26% 22% 18%
A planned move 11% 15% 9% 12% 17% 14% 18% 9% 15% 23% 16% 20%
Retirement 6% 7% 5% 2% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
A job or career change 18% 24% 16% 20% 29% 23% 28% 16% 27% 38% 25% 25%
Travel or vacation 72% 72% 72% 70% 71% 73% 72% 72% 65% 7% 80% 65%
Health
procedures/scheduled 26% 26% 26% 19% 27% 31% 25% 26% 36% 27% 20% 18%
surgery
Routine medical check-ups 48% 49% 47% 46% 47% 52% 49% 47% 56% 61% 44% 36%




QL2. [A wedding] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian
ves, but eventually went 50| 6% 5% ew| 6w  e%w| 7w| 5|  4%| 8w| 9wl 4%
ahead
Yes, still waiting to do this 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 16% 12% 17%
No 44% 51% 41% 54% 48% 52% 38% 45% 46% 35% 32% 42%
Not applicable 40% 34% 42% 32% 37% 34% 42% 40% 43% 41% 46% 37%
Net: Yes 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20% 15% 11% 24% 21% 21%
Net: No/NA 84% 85% 84% 86% 84% 86% 80% 85% 89% 76% 79% 79%
QL2. [Major life celebration] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HlHBU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No [YUN9e| 612 [ 1317 | ves | No |Mdigen] South i qian | Black
5 ous Asian
:::ésm eventually went 13%|  17%| 120%6| 23%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 1206| 18%| 8%
Yes, still waiting to do this 26% 27% 25% 25% 27% 30% 25% 26% 26% 32% 19% 28%
No 40% 39% 41% 39% 37% 41% 38% 41% 38% 34% 37% 41%
Not applicable 21% 16% 22% 13% 20% 15% 23% 20% 20% 22% 26% 23%
Net: Yes 39% 45% 37% 48% 43% 44% 39% 39% 42% 44% 37% 36%
Net: No/NA 61% 55% 63% 52% 57% 56% 61% 61% 58% 56% 63% 64%
QL2. [A funeral/memorial] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HleUnder Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MAi9eN| SOUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Yes, but eventually went
—— 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 9%
Yes, still waiting to do this 13% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 11% 14% 14% 5% 7% 13%
No 50% 51% 50% 53% 48% 53% 49% 50% 46% 46% 51% 53%
Not applicable 22% 18% 23% 18% 20% 17% 24% 22% 18% 31% 24% 24%
Net: Yes 28% 31% 27% 29% 32% 30% 28% 28% 36% 23% 24% 23%
Net: No/NA 72% 69% 73% 71% 68% 70% 72% 72% 64% 77% 76% 77%




QL2. [Having a baby] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian
:ﬁ;g”t eventually went 3% 7| 1%| 16%| 6w  1%| 3%|  3%| 3% 6w 20| 2%
Yes, still waiting to do this 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 11%
No 55% 62% 53% 67% 58% 63% 49% 57% 51% 42% 53% 50%
Not applicable 38% 27% 42% 13% 31% 32% 41% 37% 41% 46% 42% 37%
Net: Yes 6% 11% 5% 20% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 12% 5% 13%
Net: No/NA 94% 89% 95% 80% 89% 95% 91% 94% 92% 88% 95% 87%
QL2. [Going back to school] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HlHBU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No Y[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |Md98N]| SOUth [ gian | Black
5 ous Asian
Yes, but eventually went
- 6% 12% 4% 7% 15% 13% 11% 4% 6% 14% 14% 7%
Yes, still waiting to do this 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 11% 4% 14% 12% 8% 10%
No 54% 58% 53% 62% 54% 58% 48% 56% 53% 43% 44% 54%
Not applicable 34% 24% 38% 27% 23% 24% 30% 35% 27% 32% 34% 28%
Net: Yes 11% 18% 9% 11% 24% 18% 22% 9% 21% 26% 22% 18%
Net: No/NA 89% 82% 91% 89% 76% 82% 78% 91% 79% 74% 78% 82%
QL2. [A planned move] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HleUnder Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MAi9eN| SOUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
ves, but eventually went s00|  6o%|  aw|  sw| 79|  e%|  sw| 4w  ew| 119%| 8% 6%
ahead
Yes, still waiting to do this 6% 9% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10% 5% 9% 12% 8% 13%
No 58% 60% 58% 66% 53% 60% 51% 60% 56% 50% 50% 52%
Not applicable 31% 26% 33% 22% 29% 26% 31% 31% 29% 28% 35% 29%
Net: Yes 11% 15% 9% 12% 17% 14% 18% 9% 15% 23% 16% 20%
Net: No/NA 89% 85% 91% 88% 83% 86% 82% 91% 85% 77% 84% 80%




QL2. [Retirement] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian
ves, but eventually went 26|  3%| 2% 3%  a%| 2% 206 1% 4% 20| 2%
ahead
Yes, still waiting to do this 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
No 59% 61% 58% 65% 58% 61% 53% 60% 61% 44% 48% 59%
Not applicable 36% 32% 37% 33% 33% 31% 41% 34% 34% 48% 46% 36%
Net: Yes 6% 7% 5% 2% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Net: No/NA 94% 93% 95% 98% 91% 92% 94% 94% 95% 92% 94% 95%
QL2. [A job or career change] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HlHBU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No [YUN9e| 612 [ 1317 | ves | No |Mdigen] South i qian | Black
5 ous Asian
Yes, but eventually went
- 8% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Yes, still waiting to do this 10% 15% 9% 10% 18% 15% 18% 9% 18% 26% 14% 14%
No 54% 54% 54% 60% 49% 55% 45% 56% 49% 30% 46% 51%
Not applicable 27% 21% 30% 20% 22% 22% 27% 28% 24% 31% 29% 24%
Net: Yes 18% 24% 16% 20% 29% 23% 28% 16% 27% 38% 25% 25%
Net: No/NA 82% 76% 84% 80% 71% 77% 72% 84% 73% 62% 75% 75%
QL2. [Travel or vacation] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HleUnder Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MAi9eN| SOUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Yes, but eventually went
—— 11% 9% 12% 5% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 15% 15%
Yes, still waiting to do this 61% 62% 61% 65% 60% 62% 59% 62% 53% 64% 65% 50%
No 20% 22% 19% 24% 23% 20% 20% 20% 26% 18% 14% 25%
Not applicable 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10%
Net: Yes 72% 72% 72% 70% 71% 73% 72% 72% 65% 77% 80% 65%
Net: No/NA 28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 27% 28% 28% 35% 23% 20% 35%




QL2. [Health procedures/scheduled surgery] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M919EN] SOUth | gian | Black
5 ous Asian
Yes, but eventually went o o o o o o o o o 0 o 0
Ao 9% 1206|  9%|  7w| 13%| 14%|  9%| 10|  ow| 14%| 9% 7%
Yes, still waiting to do this 17%|  14%| 17%| 13w| 13%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 28| 13%| 10%| 11%
No 55%| 57%| 54%| 60%| 55%| 56%| 51%| 56%| 50%| 43%| 54%| 54%
Not applicable 19%|  17%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 13%| 24%| 18%| 13%| 30%| 27%| 28%
Net: Yes 26%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 27%| 31%| 25%| 26%| 36%| 27%| 20%| 18%
Net: No/NA 7a%|  74%| 74%| 81%| 73%| 69%| 75%| 74%| 64%| 73%| 80%| 82%
QL2. [Routine medical check-ups] Did you have to postpone or reschedule any of the following:
Kids HlHBU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 642 [ 1317 | ves | No |MdigenfSouth . ian | Black
5 ous Asian

:::ésm LN 7T 200| 20%| 10%| 24%| 19%| 24%| 10%| 20%| 20%| 2206 18%| 17%
Yes, still waiting to do this | 28%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 30%| 28%| 36%| 39%| 26| 19%
No 24%|  44%|  44%|  45%| 43%| 44%|  42%|  44%| 42%| 30%|  45%|  53%
Not applicable 8%|  7%|  9%|  9%| 10%|  4%|  9%|  8%|  2%|  9%| 11%| 11%
Net: Yes 48%|  49%| 47%| 46%| 47%| 52%| 49%| 47%| 56%| 61%| 44%|  36%
Net: No/NA 52%| 51%| 53%| 54%| 53%| 48%| 51%| 53%| 44%| 39%| 56%| 64%

QO2. Okay, now let’s think about the amount of disruption or unplanned change the pandemic brought to your life... would you say
the pandemic-related disruption in your life has been:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MAi9eN| SOUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Severe 11% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 11%
Significant 47% 51% 46% 50% 47% 54% 47% 47% 52% 55% 39% 45%
Minor 39% 32% 41% 31% 34% 31% 37% 39% 31% 31% 45% 39%
No disruption at all 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Top2box 58% 65% 55% 66% 62% 66% 59% 57% 68% 66% 50% 56%
Bottom2box 42% 35% 45% 34% 38% 34% 41% 43% 32% 34% 50% 44%




QO3. And now - thinking about all aspects of your life over the last two years, how would you describe them:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian
The worst years of my life 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 17% 13% 9% 11%
More bad than good 36% 37% 36% 30% 38% 41% 29% 38% 34% 35% 27% 21%
About average 35% 35% 35% 33% 33% 37% 40% 34% 34% 41% 48% 36%
More good than bad 16% 13% 17% 20% 13% 9% 17% 16% 14% 12% 15% 26%
Great years 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7%
gs: dworSt/ More bad than a7  50%| 47| 42| s206| 53%| 4206| 49%| s106| 48%| 36%| 32%
Net: More good than bad/ 18%| 16%| 18%| 25%| 14%| 11%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 1206| 17%| 33%
great years
QO4. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Kids H1I-|8Under Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |MA9eN]| SoUuth | hqian | Black
5 ous | Asian
| struggled to care for
loved ones (children, 38%| 46%| 36%| 46%| 47%| 44| 39%| 38%| 47o6| 43%| 36%| 20%
elderly parents, etc.) during
this time
People around me have
become more irritated as 81% 87% 79% 85% 88% 87% 79% 82% 88% 84% 76% 67%
the pandemic goes on
| felt thankful to be living in
Canada during this 70% 64% 2% 58% 65% 67% 71% 70% 64% 79% 71% 73%
pandemic
QO4. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Kids HngU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
Yes No Uiz 6-12 13-17 Yes No ioen SOl.Jth Asian | Black
5 ous Asian
| struggled to care for
loved ones (children, a7%|  40%| 47o6| a9%| asw| a9%| 4s%| 4sw| 3006| 38%| 4796| 57%
elderly parents, etc.) during
this time
People around me have
become more irritated as 15% 11% 16% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17% 26%
the pandemic goes on
| felt thankful to be living in
Canada during this 23% 31% 20% 36% 28% 29% 21% 23% 34% 16% 15% 23%
pandemic




QO4. Agreement - | struggled to care for loved ones (children, elderly parents, etc.) during this time

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M919EN] SOUth | gian | Black
5 ous Asian
Strongly agree 9% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13% 14% 9% 5%
Agree 29% 34% 28% 35% 35% 33% 29% 30% 35% 28% 27% 25%
Disagree 36% 40% 35% 42% 38% 39% 35% 37% 32% 30% 37% 42%
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 15%
Not sure/Can’t say 14% 6% 17% 5% 5% 7% 16% 14% 13% 19% 17% 14%
Top2box 38% 46% 36% 46% 47% 44% 39% 38% 47% 43% 36% 29%
Bottom2box 47% 49% 47% 49% 48% 49% 45% 48% 39% 38% 47% 57%
QO4. Agreement - People around me have become more irritated as the pandemic goes on
Kids H1I-|8Under Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M9i9EN] SoUth | gian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Strongly agree 30% 37% 27% 37% 41% 33% 27% 30% 37% 33% 23% 15%
Agree 52% 50% 52% 48% 48% 54% 53% 51% 51% 51% 53% 53%
Disagree 13% 9% 14% 11% 6% 11% 12% 13% 9% 8% 15% 20%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6%
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% *%% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 6%
Top2box 81% 87% 79% 85% 88% 87% 79% 82% 88% 84% 76% 67%
Bottom?2box 15% 11% 16% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17% 26%
QO4. Agreement - | felt thankful to be living in Canada during this pandemic
Kids HleUnder Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |MA9eN]| SOUth | qian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Strongly agree 34% 31% 35% 27% 31% 33% 29% 35% 28% 36% 20% 34%
Agree 37% 33% 38% 30% 34% 34% 43% 35% 35% 43% 51% 39%
Disagree 12% 17% 11% 23% 14% 15% 13% 12% 19% 7% 11% 16%
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 9% 13% 14% 14% 8% 11% 14% 9% 4% 7%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 14% 4%
Top2box 70% 64% 72% 58% 65% 67% 71% 70% 64% 79% 71% 73%
Bottom?2box 23% 31% 20% 36% 28% 29% 21% 23% 34% 16% 15% 23%




QCa3. [Stronger] And would you say each of the following are growing stronger or weaker after two years of the pandemic:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No YN[ 612 | 1317 | ves | No |M9i9eN]| SOUth | hqian | Black
5 ous Asian

Canada’s social safety net 19% 21% 19% 20% 26% 16% 23% 19% 16% 33% 19% 23%

Canadians’ level of
compassion for one 21% 22% 21% 20% 26% 20% 28% 19% 20% 39% 24% 34%
another

My ability to talk with and
listen to people who don’t 21% 26% 20% 23% 31% 22% 30% 19% 31% 31% 26% 34%
agree with me

QC3. [Weaker] And would you say each of the following are growing stronger or weaker after two years of the pandemic:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No Y[ 612 | 1317 | ves | no |Mdi98N]| SOUth [ Gian | Black
5 ous Asian

Canada’s social safety net 45% 45% 45% 52% 42% 42% 42% 46% 61% 33% 40% 31%

Canadians’ level of
compassion for one 61% 63% 60% 68% 59% 63% 51% 63% 71% 37% 51% 43%
another

My ability to talk with and
listen to people who don’t 40% 40% 41% 42% 34% 43% 34% 42% 42% 27% 39% 27%
agree with me

QC3. [Canada’s social safety net] And would you say each of the following are growing stronger or weaker after two years of the
pandemic:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M919EN] SoUth | gian | Black
5 ous | Asian
Much stronger %] 3%|  3%|  3%|  3%|  2%|  4%|  2%|  4%|  9%|  2%| 2%
A bit stronger 17%|  18%| 16%| 17%| 23%| 14%| 19%| 16%| 12%| 24%| 17%| 21%
\’I\'VZZEEI stronger nor 36%| 35%| 36%| 28%| 3200 4206| 35%| 36%| 230%6| 34%| 4106| 45%
A bit weaker 28%|  26%| 28%| 30%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 35%| 15%| 29%| 22%
Much weaker 17%|  19%| 17%| 22%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 26%| 17%| 11%| 10%
Net: Stronger 19%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 26%| 16%| 23%| 19%| 16%| 33%| 19%| 23%

Net: Weaker 45% 45% 45% 52% 42% 42% 42% 46% 61% 33% 40% 31%




QC3. [Canadians’ level of compassion for one another] And would you say each of the following are growing stronger or weaker
after two years of the pandemic:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M919EN] SOUth | gian | Black
5 ous Asian
Much stronger 3%|  4%|  3%|  4%|  4%|  4%|  7%|  3%|  4%| 15%|  3%| 5%
A bit stronger 18%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 22%| 15%| 21%| 17%| 16%| 24%| 21%| 29%
\',\‘veeg:s: stronger nor 18%| 15%| 20%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 21%| 18%| < ow| 24%| 2506 200
A bit weaker 31%| 31%| 31%| 34%| 23%| 35%| 28%| 31%| 31%| 18%| 32%| 28%
Much weaker 30%|  32%| 29%| 34%| 37%| 28%| 23%| 31%| 40%| 19%| 19%| 15%
Net: Stronger 21%)|  22%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 20%| 28%| 19%| 20%| 39%| 24%| 34%
Net: Weaker 61%| 63%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 63%| 51%| 63%| 71%| 37%| 51%| 43%

QC3. [My ability to talk with and listen to people who don’t agree with me] And would you say each of the following are growing
stronger or weaker after two years of the pandemic:

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 642 [ 1317 | ves | No |MdigenfSouth . ian | Black
5 ous Asian
Much stronger a%|  7%|  3%|  7%| 10%|  5%|  8%|  3%|  8%|  8%|  5%| 12%
A bit stronger 17%|  18%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 22%| 16%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 23%
\’I\IVZZE:: stronger nor 30%| 35%| 40%| 35%| 35%| 3506 36%| 30%| 27%| 4200 3506| 38%
A bit weaker 22%|  21%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 12%| 24%| 18%
Much weaker 18%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 15%| 21%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 15%| 15%| 9%
Net: Stronger 219%|  26%| 20%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 30%| 10%| 31%| 31%| 26%| 34%
Net: Weaker 20%|  40%)|  41%| 4206| 34%| 43%|  34%| 42%| 4206 27%| 39%| 27%

QS1. Statement closest

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity

Total

ves | No |V | 612 | 1317 | ves | no [IMdigen| South

. Asian | Black
5 ous | Asian

The pandemic has brought

18% 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 23% 16% 11% 32% 25% 30%
people closer together

The pandemic has pulled

people further apart 82% 83% 82% 87% 81% 82% 7% 84% 89% 68% 75% 70%




QS3 Statement closest

Kids HH Under

18 Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 62 | 1327 | ves | wo [M919EN] SOUth | gian | Black
5 ous Asian
The pandemic has brought | = 20 | ga00|  7g06|  ge06| 8200| 83| 70| s0%| 80| 75%| 8sw| 71%
out the worst in people
The pandemic has brought | o 1 17001 0p06|  140|  18%| 1706| 2106| 2006| 20%| 25%| 150 200
out the best in people
QS4 Statement closest
Kids HlHBU”der Age of Kids Visible Minority Ethnicity
Total
ves | No |V | 642 [ 1317 | ves | No |MdigenfSouth . ian | Black
5 ous Asian
Canada is in good shape to
handle something like this |  30%| 20%| 31%| 2206| 20%| 33%| 34%| 20%| 19%| 40%| 35| 38%
if it happens again
Canada will struggle just
as much as we did this 700  71%| 69%| 78%| 71%| 67%| 66%| 71| 81%| E0%| 65%| 62%
time if another pandemic
occurs




